RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Sylvia A. Norman 3. William L. Hanna 2. Jennifer J. Bungo 4. Neeraj P. Rao Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1. February 8, 2006 2. February 6, 2006 3. February 6, 2006	Name: Gen-Probe Incorporated Street Address: 10210 Genetic Center Drive City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. February 2, 2006 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be returned to: Name: Gen-Probe Incorporated Internal Address: Patent Department, Mail Stop #1 Street Address: 10210 Genetic Center Drive City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 Telephone: (858) 410-8000 Facsimile: (858) 410-8928 Attorney's Docket No. GP175-02.UT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0835 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Signature	ETHIS SPACE LA AN Macker February 13, 2006 nature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assignment Services Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Ajaxandria, VA 22313-1450

Atty. Docket No. GP175-02.UT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Sylvia A. Norman of Poway, California, Jennifer J. Bungo of San Diego, California, William L. Hanna of San Diego, California, and Neeraj P. Rao of San Diego, California (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gen-Probe Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10210 Genetic Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States provisional patent application entitled "DETECTION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS FROM MULTIPLE TYPES OF HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUSES", filed on December 8, 2005, as U.S. Application Serial No. 11/296,931, (hereinafter "said application"), and to said application and to any and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent filed for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set methis, 2006.	y hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u> ,	
Bve	Sylvia A. Norman	
Бу.	Sylvia A. Norman	
State of <u>California</u> :	y Syrvia Arrisonnan	
ss.		
County of San Diego ::		
Potoro mo this Oth day of FEROUS	1.006, personally appeared Sylvia A.	
	•	
	ne basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person	
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in	strument and acknowledged to me that he/she	
executed the same as his/her free act and deed	for the purposes contained/therein,	
	NII NIL	
	Notary Public: Kellee Clinton	
KELLEE CLINTON	/Kellee Clinton	
Commission # 1364466 Notary Public - California		
San Diego County Ny Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2006	My commission expires: July 12, 2006	
Manual Control of the		
this <u>6</u> day of <u>Jeb.</u> , 2006.	ny hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u>	
By:	Jenniter J. Bungo	
State of <u>California</u> :	Ogniner d. Edingo	
SS.		
County of <u>San Diego</u> :		
Before me this <u>Uth</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2006, personally appeared Jennifer J .		
	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person	
	strument and acknowledged to me that he/she	
executed the same as his/her free act and deed	Notary Public:	
KELLEE CLINTON	Kellee Clinton	
Commission # 1364466	/	
Notary Public - California & San Diego County	My commission expires: <u>July 12, 2006</u>	
hey Comm. Expines Jul 12, 2008		

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0443

TO TO TO THE TROP AND THE POPE.	1 000 410 0020 1 101 1 .000/000 1 0
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set rethis 6 day of FEB , 2006.	ny hand and seal at <u>San Diego. California</u>
Ву	: William L. Hanna
State of <u>California</u> :	William L. Hanna
SS.	
County of <u>San Diego</u> :	
Before me this <u>()**</u> day of <u>FEBRV</u>	ARY , 2006, personally appeared William L.
Hanna personally known to me (or proved on the	ne basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in	nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same as his/her free act and deed	d for the purposes contained therein.
KELLEE CLINTON Commission # 1384466	Notary Public: Kellee Clinton
Notary Public - California Š San Diego County	/Kellee Clinton
My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2006	My commission expires: July 12, 2006
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I hereto set r	ny hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u>
this Δ day of $February$, 2006.	

State of <u>California</u>

SS.

County of San Diego

Before me this 200 day of FEBRVARY, 2006, personally appeared Neeraj P. Rao personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes contained therein.

KELLEE CLINTON Commission # 1364466 Notary Fublic - California Stan Diego County 86) Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2006

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

Notary Public:

Kéllee Clinton

My commission expires: July 12, 2006

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0444